23718 W US HWY 27 High Springs, Florida 32643



Telephone: (386) 454-1416 Facsimile: (386) 454-2126 Web: highsprings.gov

CITY COMMISSION MEETING AGENDA 23718 W US HWY 27

JULY 25, 2024,

6:30 PM

MAYOR KATHERINE WEITZ VICE MAYOR TRISTAN GRUNDER COMMISSIONER WAYNE BLOODSWORTH, JR. COMMISSIONER ANDREW MILLER COMMISSIONER BYRAN WILLIAMS

- (A) CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL
- (B) INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- (C) APPROVAL OF AGENDA:
- (D) APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA:
 - 1. MINUTES OF THE JULY 11, 2024, COMMISSION MEETING
 - 2. MINUTES FOR THE JULY 16, 2024, BUDGET WORKSHOP
- (E) SPECIAL PRESENTATIONS
 - 1. VETERAN PRESENTATION
- (F) UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- (G) **CITIZEN REQUESTS AND COMMENTS FOR ISSUES NOT ON AGENDA** (PLEASE STATE NAME FOR THE RECORD **LIMIT COMMENTS TO 5 MINUTES**)

COMMISSIONER RESPONSE

- (H) NEW BUSINESS
 - 1. DISCUSS, CONSIDER AND ACT ON RESOLUTION 2024-H, A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF HIGH SPRINGS, FLORIDA; RELATING TO THE PROVISION OF FIRE SERVICES, FACILITIES AND PROGRAMS IN THE CITY OF HIGH SPRINGS, FLORIDA; ESTABLISHING THE RATE OF ASSESSMENT; IMPOSING FIRE SERVICES

ASSESSMENTS AGAINST ASSESSED PROPERTY LOCATED WITHIN THE CITY OF HIGH SPRINGS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2024.

- 2. **DISCUSS, CONSIDER AND ACT ON RESOLUTION 2024-J,** A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF HIGH SPRINGS, FLORIDA; RELATING TO THE LEVY OF GENERAL MUNICIPAL PURPOSE AD VALOREM TAXES FOR THE 2024-2025 FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2024 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2025; ESTABLISHING A PROPOSED MILLAGE RATE; COMPUTING THE ROLLED BACK RATE; SETTING A PUBLIC HEARING; PROVIDING FOR NOTICE TO THE ALACHUA COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE.
- 3. DISCUSS, CONSIDER AND ACT ON RFP FOR CODE ENFORCEMENT SERVICES.
- 4. DISCUSS, CONSIDER AND ACT ON DECLARING INOPERABLE METERS AS SURPLUS.
- (I) CITY ATTORNEY REPORT/UPDATE
- (J) CITY MANAGER REPORT/UPDATE
- (K) COMMISSION COMMENTS AND CONCERNS
- (L) MOTION TO ADJOURN.

PLEASE NOTE: PURSUANT TO SECTION 286.015, FLORIDA STATUTES, IF A PERSON DECIDES TO APPEAL ANY DECISION MADE BY THE CITY COMMISSION WITH RESPECT TO ANY MATTER CONSIDERED DURING THIS MEETING, HE OR SHE WILL NEED TO ENSURE THAT A VERBATIM RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS IS MADE, WHICH RECORD INCLUDES THE TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE UPON WHICH THE APPEAL IS TO BE BASED. IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT, A PERSON TH DISABILITIES NEEDING ANY SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS TO PARTICIPATE CITY COMMISSION MEETINGS SHOULD CONTACT THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 23718 W US HWY 27, TELEPHONE (386) 454-1416.